

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32881/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2010 in ARBP No.19/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

EXEC.ENG.BHANJANAGAR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI DURGA CONDEV P.LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 21/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are informed by the learned counsel for the parties that pleadings are complete in the matter.

List the matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day i.e. April 25, 2012.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master