

Listed on : 05.08.2013

Court No. 3

Item No. 202

Section XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 32881 OF 2010 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

Exec. Eng. Bhanjanagar & Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

Sri Durga Condev P. Ltd. & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th April, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

Advocate-on-record for the petitioners is directed to place on record the copy of the letter dated February 7, 1998 received from the respondent No. 1.

Compliance may be done within three weeks.

List the matter thereafter.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that in pursuance of the order quoted above, counsel for the petitioner has on 1.5.2013 filed requisite document i.e. additional affidavit alongwith requisite letter dated 7.02.1998 and the same is included in the SLP paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 7th day of June, 2013.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR