

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32881/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2010 in ARBP No.19/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

EXEC.ENG.BHANJANAGAR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI DURGA CONDEV P.LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim  
relief and office report )  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 16/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for  
respondent No.1 seeks four weeks' time to file counter  
affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted.  
Respondent No.2 has been served but  
none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.  
List on 4.8.2014.

(SANJIV JAIN)  
Registrar